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Exhibit A
Monthly Payment Schedule and Prepayment Pricing

When you sign the Agreement, you will pay Sunrun a Deposit of $0. At the start of installation of the Solar
System, you will pay Sunrun an Initial Payment of $0 (includes sales tax).

Each Monthly Payment shown below is for the previous year. Each of your first 12 Monthly Payments will be
in the amount of $90.34. The Monthly Payments shall increase by 2.9% annually during the Initial Term of
the Agreement (the “Annual Increase”), effective as of the Monthly Payment that covers any calendar month
that includes an anniversary of the In-Service Date (and such increase would not apply to any part of a
Monthly Payment that covers the days in a calendar month leading up to an anniversary of the In-Service
Date).

The Monthly Payments shown below are before any applicable taxes and include a $7.50 discount for paying
through Automated Clearing House (ACH) withdrawal. If you do not elect automatic payment through ACH
withdrawal from your checking or savings account, you will not receive this discount and each monthly
payment will be $7.50 greater. For simplicity, the table below is based on the assumption that the In-Service
Date will occur on the first day of the month.

As specified below, Sunrun will issue you a refund if Actual Output is less than Guaranteed Output to date.
Please see Section D of the Agreement for additional information, including certain limitations.
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Year Monthly Payment
(including the Annual
Increase)*

1 $90.34
2 $92.96
3 $95.65
4 $98.43
5 $101.28
6 $104.22
7 $107.24
8 $110.35
9 $113.55
10 $116.84
11 $120.23
12 $123.72
13 $127.31
14 $131.00
15 $134.80
16 $138.71
17 $142.73
18 $146.87
19 $151.13
20 $155.51

Estimated
Prepayment
Purchase Price^

$18,427
$18,126
$17,781
$17,389
$16,946
$16,451
$15,900
$15,289
$14,614
$13,873
$13,060
$12,173
$11,205
$10,154
$9,013
$7,779
$6,445
$5,006
$3,457
$1,790

Year

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20

Performance
Guarantee (kWh
Output to Date)

12,528 kWh
24,930 kWh
37,209 kWh
49,366 kWh
61,401 kWh
73,316 kWh
85,112 kWh
96,791 kWh
108,353 kWh
119,800 kWh

Refund per kWh
if Guaranteed
Output is Not
Met

$0.167
$0.178
$0.191
$0.204
$0.218
$0.233
$0.250
$0.267
$0.285
$0.305

*These Monthly Payments assume an Annual Increase of 2.9%
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^At any time, you may prepay the balance of your estimated obligations under this Agreement. Please see
Section B for additional information.

After the Initial Term, if this Agreement is renewed in accordance with Section G(1), Sunrun shall, on each
anniversary of the In-Service Date, establish a new price per kWh that is equal to ten percent (10%) less
than the “average cost of electric energy” as established by your Utility or its successor. “Average cost of
electric energy” shall be the price you would otherwise pay for electric energy to your Utility or its successor
for the 12 months preceding the start of each Renewal Term.

Please note that Utility rates and utility rate structures are subject to change. These changes cannot be
accurately predicted. Projected savings from the Solar System are therefore subject to change. Tax
incentives are subject to change or termination by executive, legislative or regulatory action.

Agreed and accepted by: \i1\_______ (Initials)
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