Exhibit A Monthly Payment Schedule and Prepayment Pricing

When you sign the Agreement, you will pay Sunrun a Deposit of \$0. At the start of installation of the Solar System, you will pay Sunrun an Initial Payment of \$0 (includes sales tax).

Each Monthly Payment shown below is for the previous year. Each of your first 12 Monthly Payments will be in the amount of \$90.34. The Monthly Payments shall increase by 2.9% annually during the Initial Term of the Agreement (the "Annual Increase"), effective as of the Monthly Payment that covers any calendar month that includes an anniversary of the In-Service Date (and such increase would not apply to any part of a Monthly Payment that covers the days in a calendar month leading up to an anniversary of the In-Service Date).

The Monthly Payments shown below are before any applicable taxes and include a \$7.50 discount for paying through Automated Clearing House (ACH) withdrawal. If you do not elect automatic payment through ACH withdrawal from your checking or savings account, you will not receive this discount and each monthly payment will be \$7.50 greater. For simplicity, the table below is based on the assumption that the In-Service Date will occur on the first day of the month.

As specified below, Sunrun will issue you a refund if Actual Output is less than Guaranteed Output to date. Please see Section D of the Agreement for additional information, including certain limitations.

Year	Monthly Payment (including the Annual Increase)*	Estimated Prepayment Purchase Price^
1	\$90.34	\$18,427
2	\$92.96	\$18,126
3	\$95.65	\$17,781
4	\$98.43	\$17,389
5	\$101.28	\$16,946
6	\$104.22	\$16,451
7	\$107.24	\$15,900
8	\$110.35	\$15,289
9	\$113.55	\$14,614
10	\$116.84	\$13,873
11	\$120.23	\$13,060
12	\$123.72	\$12,173
13	\$127.31	\$11,205
14	\$131.00	\$10,154
15	\$134.80	\$9,013
16	\$138.71	\$7,779
17	\$142.73	\$6,445
18	\$146.87	\$5,006
19	\$151.13	\$3,457
20	\$155.51	\$1,790

Year	Performance Guarantee (kWh Output to Date)	Refund per kWh if Guaranteed Output is Not Met
2	12,528 kWh	\$0.167
4	24,930 kWh	\$0.178
6	37,209 kWh	\$0.191
8	49,366 kWh	\$0.204
10	61,401 kWh	\$0.218
12	73,316 kWh	\$0.233
14	85,112 kWh	\$0.250
16	96,791 kWh	\$0.267
18	108,353 kWh	\$0.285
20	119,800 kWh	\$0.305

^{*}These Monthly Payments assume an Annual Increase of 2.9%

^At any time, you may prepay the balance of your estimated obligations under this Agreement. Please see Section B for additional information.

After the Initial Term, if this Agreement is renewed in accordance with Section G(1), Sunrun shall, on each anniversary of the In-Service Date, establish a new price per kWh that is equal to ten percent (10%) less than the "average cost of electric energy" as established by your Utility or its successor. "Average cost of electric energy" shall be the price you would otherwise pay for electric energy to your Utility or its successor for the 12 months preceding the start of each Renewal Term.

Please note that Utility rates and utility rate structures are subject to change. These changes cannot be accurately predicted. Projected savings from the Solar System are therefore subject to change. Tax incentives are subject to change or termination by executive, legislative or regulatory action.

Agreed and accepted by: (Initials)